
UIW (10-12,8-7 Southland) -vs- McNeese (20-4,14-1 Southland)
02/07/26 at McDermott Center, San Antonio, TX

 
 

 
 
UIW 54

McNeese 75

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 3,217
Site: McDermott Center, San Antonio, TX
Referees: Trey Bowers, LaTessa Hadley, Jaclyn Watson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UIW 11 17 12 14 54
McNeese 14 21 12 28 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Elliott,Jorja * 35 4-8 3-5 1-3 0-7 7 1 1 6 4 1 12
24 Whitaker,Destiny * 13 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 5 0 0 8
35 McCrary,Raimi * 21 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
13 Williams,Madison * 25 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
05 Cockrell,Madison * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
14 McGrew,Gwendlyn 27 5-10 3-7 1-2 0-6 6 2 1 2 0 1 14
04 Lusby,Brynn 13 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
00 Borgstadt,Morgan 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 3 5 1 0 4
02 Oliphant,Londyn 28 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 2
21 McQuietor,Mallory 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
23 Lumsden,Deja 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-43 8-17 4-7 5-33 38 16 10 31 5 3 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-9   44.44% 3-3   100.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-8   62.50% 1-2   50.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 21-43   48.8% 8-17   47.1% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Patton,Arianna * 25 6-11 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 2 15
24 Howard,Dakota * 27 6-15 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 3 14
01 Pierre,Jalencia * 29 6-11 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 7 2 0 2 13
07 Sibley,Tyreona * 32 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 3 2 2 0 3 3
03 Washington,Allasia * 15 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 2 2
00 Alexander,Lexi 24 7-12 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 2 3 14
06 Chamberlin,Kaili 28 4-9 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 11
20 Hamilton,Carley 7 1-5 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
08 Berry,Avari 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 3 1
05 Bell,Jamar'i 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Joseph,Mo'Nique 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-75 6-11 5-9 12-19 31 18 15 7 2 20 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-0   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 13-22   59.09% 2-2   100.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 32-75   42.7% 6-11   54.5% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UIW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
09:43 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COCKRELL,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,DESTINY(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JALENCIA
09:15 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
09:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:57
08:57 STEAL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

FOUL  by MCCRARY,RAIMI 08:53
SUB OUT by MCCRARY,RAIMI 08:53
SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 08:53

08:29 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 08:29
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORJA --
TURNOVER  by COCKRELL,MADISON 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
08:06 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
08:03 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:03
SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 08:03

08:03 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
08:03 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 07:40
FOUL  by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 07:25

07:25 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
07:25 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI
07:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
07:25 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by COCKRELL,MADISON 07:25
SUB IN by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 07:25

07:21 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
07:21 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
07:21 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JORJA(in the paint) 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,ARIANNA

06:41 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 06:22 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MADISON --

05:47 3-9 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OLIPHANT,LONDYN(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
05:09 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
05:04 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
04:46 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 04:34 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY --

04:14 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
04:13 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA



04:13 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
04:13 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI
04:13 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI
04:13 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 04:13
SUB OUT by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 04:13
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORJA 04:13
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 04:13
SUB IN by LUSBY,BRYNN 04:13
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 04:13
GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,DESTINY 04:01 8-9 H 1

03:43 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,AVARI

03:36 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CARLEY
REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,GWENDLYN --
MISS JUMPER by LUSBY,BRYNN(in the paint) 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
02:43 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
02:28 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,GWENDLYN --
MISS LAYUP by LUSBY,BRYNN(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
FOUL  by LUSBY,BRYNN 02:08

02:08 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
02:08 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
02:08 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
02:08 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
02:08 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA
02:08 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA
02:08 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
02:08 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 02:08
SUB OUT by LUSBY,BRYNN 02:08
SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 02:08
SUB IN by COCKRELL,MADISON 02:08
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORJA 02:08
SUB IN by MCCRARY,RAIMI 02:08

01:55 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 01:47

01:32 MISS JUMPER by PATTON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORJA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,DESTINY 01:22 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by COCKRELL,MADISON --

01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 01:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 01:19

01:04 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORJA --

01:03 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
01:03 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
01:03 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
01:03 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
01:03 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA

SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 01:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 01:03
SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 01:03
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 01:03
TURNOVER  by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 00:43



00:43 STEAL  by PATTON,ARIANNA
00:37 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:05
SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 00:05
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 00:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:05
SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 00:05

00:00 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
SUB OUT by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 10:00
SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 10:00

09:50 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DAKOTA

09:45 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,DAKOTA

TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 09:29
09:29 STEAL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

09:24 11-19 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,ARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 09:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COCKRELL,MADISON 09:07
SUB IN by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 09:07
GOOD JUMPER by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 08:56 13-19 H 6

08:28 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
STEAL  by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 08:28
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORJA 08:19 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MADISON --

07:57 16-21 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,JALENCIA

07:50 FOUL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
07:50 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
07:50 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 07:50
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:50
FOUL  by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:43
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:43

07:28 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,GWENDLYN --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:54 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI

06:29 16-25 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
06:29 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 06:29
SUB OUT by MCCRARY,RAIMI 06:29
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 06:29
SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 06:29
GOOD JUMPER by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 06:13 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY --



05:58 FOUL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
05:58 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
05:58 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
05:58 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA
05:39 FOUL  by PATTON,ARIANNA

FOUL  by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 05:27
TURNOVER  by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 05:27
SUB OUT by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 05:12
SUB IN by MCCRARY,RAIMI 05:12

05:05 TURNOVER  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 05:05
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JORJA(in the paint) 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
FOUL  by MCCRARY,RAIMI 05:00

05:00 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by PIERRE,JALENCIA(fastbreak)
05:00 MISS FT by PIERRE,JALENCIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,GWENDLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORJA 04:48 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --

04:23 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,CARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,GWENDLYN --

04:17 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
04:17 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

SUB OUT by MCCRARY,RAIMI 04:17
SUB IN by LUSBY,BRYNN 04:17
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORJA 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
FOUL  by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 03:57
SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 03:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 03:57

03:39 MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LUSBY,BRYNN 03:38
REBOUND DEF by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --

03:29 MISS JUMPER by PATTON,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORJA --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORJA 03:15 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --

02:45 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
02:45 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
02:45 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI

SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 02:45
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 02:45
TURNOVER  by LUSBY,BRYNN 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI

02:17 24-28 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,ARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
TURNOVER  by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 02:02

02:02 STEAL  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 02:02
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 02:02

01:49 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,AVARI

GOOD JUMPER by LUSBY,BRYNN(in the paint) 01:27 26-31 H 5
01:13 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 00:55
SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 00:55
SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 00:55

00:43 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
00:27 FOUL  by PATTON,ARIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BORGSTADT,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND OFF by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --



GOOD LAYUP by BORGSTADT,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:13 28-33 H 5
00:00 28-35 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PATTON,ARIANNA

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,AVARI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
10:00 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA
10:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by LUSBY,BRYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 10:00
SUB IN by COCKRELL,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 10:00
SUB IN by MCCRARY,RAIMI 10:00
TURNOVER  by COCKRELL,MADISON 09:56

09:56 STEAL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
09:35 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,RAIMI --
TURNOVER  by MCCRARY,RAIMI 09:17

09:17 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

09:13 28-37 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by COCKRELL,MADISON 09:02
09:02 STEAL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by COCKRELL,MADISON 09:02
SUB IN by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 09:02

08:55 FOUL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
08:55 TURNOVER  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:32 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JORJA --

08:15 MISS LAYUP by PATTON,ARIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,RAIMI --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
07:59 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORJA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint) 07:52 33-37 H 4

07:33 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:16
REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,DESTINY --
FOUL  by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:14
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:14

07:14 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
07:14 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
07:14 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
07:14 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
07:14 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI
07:14 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
07:14 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI
07:14 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 07:14
SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 07:14

07:02 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORJA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCRARY,RAIMI(in the paint) 06:48 35-37 H 2



06:41 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
STEAL  by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by OLIPHANT,LONDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:38 37-37

06:19 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,RAIMI --
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 06:13
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 06:13
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
05:53 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA
05:35 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,GWENDLYN --
MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
FOUL  by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 05:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 05:10
SUB OUT by MCCRARY,RAIMI 05:10
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 05:10
SUB IN by LUSBY,BRYNN 05:10

05:10 MISS FT by BERRY,AVARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by BERRY,AVARI
TURNOVER  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by BERRY,AVARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59

04:47 37-40 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA
-- ASSIST  by PATTON,ARIANNA

MISS LAYUP by MCGREW,GWENDLYN(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by LUSBY,BRYNN --

04:18 FOUL  by PATTON,ARIANNA
04:18 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
04:18 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
04:17 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
04:17 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
04:17 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA

MISS FT by ELLIOTT,JORJA 04:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,JORJA 04:17 38-40 H 2

04:06 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 04:06
REBOUND DEF by LUSBY,BRYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by LUSBY,BRYNN(in the paint) 03:50 40-40

03:29 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,LEXI

03:27 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LUSBY,BRYNN(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
02:51 40-44 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI

02:11 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,AVARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,LEXI

02:08 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by BERRY,AVARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
01:55 SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA

SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 01:55
SUB OUT by LUSBY,BRYNN 01:55
SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 01:55
SUB IN by COCKRELL,MADISON 01:55



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 01:55
SUB IN by MCCRARY,RAIMI 01:55

01:50 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 01:50
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JORJA --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JORJA 01:33
REBOUND OFF by COCKRELL,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:09

00:51 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --

00:34 FOUL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
00:34 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
00:34 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:34
SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 00:34
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORJA 00:34
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 00:34
MISS JUMPER by WHITAKER,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:09

00:09 BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

00:03 MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UIW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McNeese
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by COCKRELL,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCCRARY,RAIMI 10:00
SUB IN by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 10:00
SUB IN by LUSBY,BRYNN 10:00
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JORJA 10:00

09:46 FOUL  by PATTON,ARIANNA
09:46 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
09:46 SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

TURNOVER  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 09:36
09:36 STEAL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
09:27 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY,TYREONA
FOUL  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 09:27
SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 09:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 09:27

09:12 40-49 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA
08:44 FOUL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 08:38
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:38
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
FOUL  by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 08:37
SUB OUT by LUSBY,BRYNN 08:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 08:31



SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 08:31
SUB IN by MCCRARY,RAIMI 08:31

08:27 40-52 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,JALENCIA

TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:05
08:05 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
08:01 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 08:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTINY 08:01
SUB IN by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 08:01

07:56 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)
07:48 FOUL  by HOWARD,DAKOTA
07:48 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
07:48 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by BORGSTADT,MORGAN(in the paint) 07:38 42-54 H 12
07:20 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,RAIMI --
TURNOVER  by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
07:00 42-56 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58
SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 06:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON 06:58
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
06:42 42-58 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCCRARY,RAIMI(in the paint) 06:31 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --

06:11 44-60 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JORJA(in the paint) 05:39 46-60 H 14

05:39 FOUL  by SIBLEY,TYREONA
SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 05:39
SUB OUT by MCCRARY,RAIMI 05:39
SUB IN by LUSBY,BRYNN 05:39
SUB IN by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 05:39
MISS FT by ELLIOTT,JORJA 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
05:15 46-62 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
GOOD 3PTR by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 05:03 49-62 H 13

04:41 49-64 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA
-- ASSIST  by SIBLEY,TYREONA

MISS JUMPER by LUSBY,BRYNN(in the paint) 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

04:01 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

03:58 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLIPHANT,LONDYN --
MISS LAYUP by OLIPHANT,LONDYN(in the paint) 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,LEXI
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JALENCIA

03:48 49-66 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,JALENCIA
03:37 FOUL  by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
03:37 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
03:37 SUB OUT by SIBLEY,TYREONA
03:37 SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA
03:37 SUB IN by HOWARD,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 03:37
SUB OUT by LUSBY,BRYNN 03:37



SUB IN by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 03:37
SUB IN by MCCRARY,RAIMI 03:37
GOOD FT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 03:37 50-66 H 16
MISS FT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DAKOTA
03:24 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DAKOTA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 03:24
REBOUND DEF by BORGSTADT,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JORJA 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by PATTON,ARIANNA

02:58 50-68 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 02:44
TURNOVER  by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 02:44
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JORJA 02:44
SUB IN by MCQUIETOR,MALLORY 02:44

02:27 50-70 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,JALENCIA

GOOD LAYUP by MCCRARY,RAIMI(in the paint) 02:07 52-70 H 18
ASSIST  by MCGREW,GWENDLYN --

01:42 52-73 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,JALENCIA

MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:24 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
01:24 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
01:24 SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
01:24 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
01:24 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DAKOTA
01:24 SUB IN by BELL,JAMAR'I
01:24 SUB IN by SIBLEY,TYREONA
01:24 SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI
01:24 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
01:24 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CARLEY

SUB OUT by BORGSTADT,MORGAN 01:24
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 01:24
SUB OUT by MCGREW,GWENDLYN 01:24
SUB IN by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 01:24
SUB IN by LUMSDEN,DEJA 01:24
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTINY 01:24

01:05 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,CARLEY(in the paint)
01:02 FOUL  by HAMILTON,CARLEY
01:02 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,CARLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,CARLEY
TURNOVER  by OLIPHANT,LONDYN 00:55

00:55 STEAL  by BERRY,AVARI
SUB OUT by MCCRARY,RAIMI 00:55
SUB IN by LUSBY,BRYNN 00:55

00:32 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,AVARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUMSDEN,DEJA --

00:31 FOUL  by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
GOOD FT by LUSBY,BRYNN 00:31 53-73 H 20
GOOD FT by LUSBY,BRYNN 00:31 54-73 H 19

00:02 54-75 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,CARLEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by LUMSDEN,DEJA 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by HAMILTON,CARLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,CARLEY

00:00 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,CARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,DESTINY --


